
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, SHEVA, 

 DIST RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA. 

  

  

F.NO. S/22-Gen – 197/05 A(M)   Date : 02.01.2006 

  

  

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 01/2006 

  

 All the Importers, Exporters, CHAs and members of the Trade are hereby informed that 

the rate of exchange applicable for the purpose of value under Section 14 of the Customs Act, 

1962 have been changed and the following rates effective from 1
st
 January  2006,  as per   

Notification No. 110/2005-NT-Customs. and Notification No. 111/2005 NT-Customs dated 

27.12.2005, would be applicable for  IMPORTED & EXPORT GOODS. 

  

     SCHEDULE -I 

  

SR.NO. NAME OF THE CURRENCY Rate of exchange of one unit of foreign 

currency equivalent to Indian rupees 

    IMPORT EXPORT 

1.   AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR 33.20 32.70 

2.   CANADIAN DOLLAR 38.90 38.45 

3.   DANISH KRONER 7.20 7.10 

4.   EURO 53.85 53.20 



5.   HONG KONG DOLLAR 5.85 5.80 

6.   NORWEGIAN KRONER 6.70 6.60 

7.   POUND STERLING 78.65 77.80 

8.   SWEDISH KRONER 5.70 5.60 

9.   SWISS FRANC 34.55 34.15 

10.   SINGAPORE DOLLAR 27.25 26.95 

11.   U.S. DOLLAR 45.35 45.00 

  

SCHEDULE -II 

  

SR.NO. NAME OF THE CURRENCY Rate of exchange of 100 units of foreign 

currency equivalent to Indian rupees 

    IMPORT  EXPORT 

1 JAPANESE YEN 39.10 38.60 

  

  

  

  

            ( NAJIB SHAH ) 

 COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 

IMPORT 

  



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, SHEVA, 

 DIST RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA. 

F.NO. S/22-Gen –      /05 A(M)   Date : 30.12.2005 

PUBLIC NOTICE NO.      /2005 

 Notification No. 110/2005-NT-Customs.dated 27.12.2005 has been issued  fixing the 

rates of exchange for conversion of foreign currencies into Indian currency or vice versa for the 

purposes of Section 14 of the Customs Act 1962, in so far as these relate to Imported Goods.  

The rates mentioned below are w.e.f. 1
st
 January  2006. 

  

     SCHEDULE -I 

  

SR.NO. NAME OF THE CURRENCY Rate of exchange of one unit of 

foreign currency equivalent to 

Indian rupees 

12.   AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR 33.70 



13.   CANADIAN DOLLAR 38.45 

14.   DANISH KRONER 7.10 

15.   EURO 53.20 

16.   HONG KONG DOLLAR 5.80 

17.   NORWEGIAN KRONER 6.60 

18.   POUND STERLING 77.80 

19.   SWEDISH KRONER 5.60 

20.   SWISS FRANCS 34.15 

21.   SINGAPORE DOLLAR 26.95 

22.   U.S. DOLLAR 45.00 

  

SCHEDULE -II 

  

SR.NO. NAME OF THE CURRENCY Rate of exchange of 100 units of 

foreign currency equivalent to 

Indian rupees 

1 JAPANESE YEN 38.60 

  

            ( S.A. USMANI ) 

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, 

APPRAISING (MAIN) 

 


